boundary line on the Plan hereto annexed as Annexure ‘A’(hereinafter referred 
to as “the said Property”) and occupied by slum dwellers, was declared as slum 
by the competent authorities from time to time.  

B. The said Property was encroached upon and was occupied by approximately 632 
(Six Hundred Thirty-Two) slum structures, which were occupied by various slum 
dwellers (hereinafter referred to as “the Slum Dwellers”). 

C. The said Property is a censused slum and the same is developable under the 

provisions of Regulation 33 (10) and Appendix IV of the Development Control

[...]

Revised Approval Letter and the Third Revised Approval Letter (hereinafter 
referred to as “the Revised Approval Letters of Sale Components”) are annexed 
hereto and marked as Annexures ‘E1’ to ‘E3” respectively.  

S. Thus, as on date out of the total number of [632 (Six Hundred and Thirty-Two)] 
slum structures standing on the said Property, [632 (Six Hundred and Thirty-
Two)] slum structures] have been presently declared as protected structures 
under the said Policy; and Slum Dwellers occupying such [509 (Five Hundred & 
Nine)] slum structures, were declared as being eligible for rehabilitation under 
the said Policy (hereinafter referred to as “Eligible Slum Dwellers”). The 
Developer has disclosed to the Purchaser/s that it is possible that certain 
additional slum structures (in addition to the slum structures which are presently

[...]

amount as may be demanded by the Individual Legal Entity) for the 
admission of the Purchaser/s in the Individual Legal Entity (to be 
formed in respect of the Sale Wings) as member/s thereof; 

18.2.2 A sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) towards legal 
charges (Non-Refundable). 

18.2.3 A sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) for 
formation and registration of the Individual Legal Entity in respect of 
the Sale Wings. 

18.2.4 A sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) towards charges 
for the water meter and electric meter and costs of electric sub-

station and cables (Non-Refundable).